

COUNTY CLERK / REGISTRAR OF VOTERS JAMES A. KUS

# CITY OF PARLIER SPECIAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION JUNE 8, 2021

# **FACT SHEET**

Total registered voters in Fresno County: 503,629

Total registered voters in the City of Parlier: 4,845

Total number of voting precincts: 4

Ballot Drop Boxes 2

Physical Vote Center Locations 1

Number of Election Workers for this election 4

## **Contests or Districts on the Ballot**

#### LOCAL MEASURES

## **CITY OF PARLIER**

**Q.** Shall Measure Q repealing the Sunset Clause or expiration date set by Section 3.25.070 of the Parlier Municipal Code enacting a Parcel Tax to pay only for the operations of the Parlier Police Department in providing necessary public safety services for the City of Parlier be adopted so that the Parcel Tax previously approved by the voters expected to generate \$501,000 annually is extended without any changes in the rates until changed by the voters?

Yes No

Required to Pass: 66.66 % of the Vote

## **About County of Fresno Elections**

Fresno County's Voting System – Dominion Democracy Suite, an optical scan paper ballot system – was implemented in 2019. On election night, voting materials will be delivered to the County Clerk Elections Warehouse and election results will be tabulated and uploaded at the Elections Warehouse at 4525 E. Hamilton. Members of the media and other observers are welcome.

- The Vote Center will be open Saturday, May 29, 2021 through Election Day.
   Please visit <a href="www.votefresnocounty.com">www.votefresnocounty.com</a> for Vote Center location and the days and hours of operation.
- The Vote Center is open on Election Day from 7:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m.
- 2 Drop Boxes will be available beginning on Monday, May 10, 2021 through 8:00 p.m. Election Day. Visit www.votefresnocounty.com for Drop Box locations.
- Vote by Mail results will be released after 8:00 p.m. on Election Night.
- The first Vote Center count is expected between 9:00 p.m. 10:00 p.m. on Election Night.
- For vote center, drop box, voter information guides and election night results - Fresno County Clerk/Elections internet address: www.votefresnocounty.com
- For statewide election information Secretary of State's internet address:
   www.sos.ca.gov

JAMES A. KUS, COUNTY CLERK/REGISTRAR OF VOTERS
CALL (559) 600-8683 (VOTE) for more information
Internet address: <a href="https://www.votefresnocounty.com">www.votefresnocounty.com</a>
2221 Kern Street, Fresno, CA 93721